RESOLUTION	NO.	ЦO	

RESOLVED: That the terms and conditions of transfer of Federal surplus property as shown on the attached "Certificate and Agreement," which appear on all instruments of transfer in use by the Surplus Property Section, Services Division, Department of Finance and Administration, shall be spread upon the minutes of this meeting; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Purchasing Agent shall be and is hereby authorized as the representative of Town of Stayton to obligate its funds and obtain the transfer to it of surplus property from said Surplus Property Section, upon, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the attached "Certificate and Agreement" and in its name and behalf agree to such terms and conditions; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That a certified copy of this resolution be given the Surplus Property Section, Services Division, Department of Finance and Administration, and that the same shall remain in full force and effect, until written notice to the contrary is given said Surplus Property Section by the City Council of the Town of Stayton.

ATTEST:

Recorder